Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina No. 40/12

Pursuant to Article IV.4.(a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the 27th session of the House of Representatives held on 10 May 2012, and at the 15th session of the House of Peoples held on 15 May 2012, adopted

LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON STATE INVESTIGATION AND PROTECTION AGENCY

Article 1

In the Law on State Investigation and Protection Agency ('Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina', No. 27/04, 63/04, 35/05 and 49/09), in Article 4, Paragraph (1) shall be amended to read as follows: "(1) The SIPA headquarters shall be in Istočno Sarajevo."

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day following the date of its publication in the 'Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina'.

Number: 01, 02-02-1-10/12 15 May 2012 Sarajevo

Chair House of Representatives Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Dr. **Milorad Živković**, m.p. Chair House of Peoples Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Dr. **Dragan Čović**, m.p.